Enrolments and completions

a. All domestic students

Change Change
from from
Commencing previous previous Award Course
Year enrolments year % All enrolments year % Completions
1994 206,202 - 544,941 - 126,551
1995 221,531  7.4% 557,989 2.4% 126,997
1996 233,310 5.3% 580,906 4.1% 127,978
1997 232,890 -0.2% 595,853 2.6% 134,160
1998 229,420 -1.5% 599,670 0.6% 136,423
1999 231,392 0.9% 603,156 0.6% 136,160
2000 231,992 0.3% 599,877 -0.5% 136,101
2001 237,960 2.6% 614,076 2.4% 145,678
(revised scope)
2001 258,522 - 684,975 - 145,678
2002 267,103 3.3% 711,563  3.9% 151,523
2003 260,759 -2.4% 719,555 1.1% n/a
b. All domestic undergraduate students
Change Change
from from
Commencing previous previous Award Course
Year enrolments year % All enrolments year % Completions
1994 146,968 - 430,761 - 93,613
1995 158,160 7.6% 437,565 1.6% 92,932
1996 167,059 5.6% 453,863 3.7% 90,891
1997 166,464 -0.4% 466,616 2.8% 94,427
1998 166,063 -0.2% 473,770  1.5% 96,517
1999 168,069 1.2% 478,067 0.9% 96,566
2000 168,563 0.3% 477,002 -0.2% 95,542
2001 172,215  2.2% 485,491  1.8% 102,518
(revised scope)
2001 177,694 - 520,221 - 102,518
2002 175,666 -1.1% 531,527 2.2% 106,152
2003 166,499 -5.2% 529,403 -0.4% n/a
c. All domestic undergraduate non-full fee-paying students (a)
Change Change
from from
Commencing previous previous Award Course
Year enrolments year % All enrolments year % Completions
1994 146,807 - 431,028 - 93,613
1995 150,376  2.4% 417,519  -3.1% 92,932
1996 166,894 11.0% 454,212  8.8% 90,891
1997 166,293 -0.4% 467,011  2.8% 94,427
1998 165,124 -0.7% 473,414 1.4% 96,411
1999 166,776  1.0% 476,995 0.8% 96,315
2000 166,812  0.0% 474,905 -0.4% 95,247
2001 169,573 1.7% 481,525 1.4% 101,879
(revised scope)
2001 169,883 - 515,991 - 101,879
2002 169,374 -0.3% 524,387 1.6% 104,610

2003 160,084 -5.5% 521,104 -0.6% n/a

Attachment : E901_04

Change
from
previous
year %

0.4%
0.8%
4.8%
1.7%
-0.2%
0.0%
7.0%

7.0%
4.0%

Change
from
previous
year %

-0.7%
-2.2%
3.9%
2.2%
0.1%
-1.1%
7.3%

7.3%
3.5%

Change
from
previous
year %

-0.7%
-2.2%
3.9%
2.1%
-0.1%
-1.1%
7.0%

7.0%
2.7%



Attachment : E901_04

Source: Higher Education Statistics Collection

(a) Students have been counted once in this table if they were a domestic non-fee-paying
undergraduate student at any point during the year. This excludes only those students where every
unit undertaken was coded as "fee-paying".



	Sheet1



