Enrolments and completions

a. All domestic students

		Change		Change		Change
		from		from		from
	Commencing	previous		previous	Award Course	previous
Year	enrolments	year %	All enrolments	year %	Completions	year %
1994	206,202	-	544,941	-	126,551	-
1995	221,531	7.4%	557,989	2.4%	126,997	0.4%
1996	233,310	5.3%	580,906	4.1%	127,978	0.8%
1997	232,890	-0.2%	595,853	2.6%	134,160	4.8%
1998	229,420	-1.5%	599,670	0.6%	136,423	1.7%
1999	231,392	0.9%	603,156	0.6%	136,160	-0.2%
2000	231,992	0.3%	599,877	-0.5%	136,101	0.0%
2001	237,960	2.6%	614,076	2.4%	145,678	7.0%
(revised scope)						
2001	258,522	-	684,975	-	145,678	7.0%
2002	267,103	3.3%	711,563	3.9%	151,523	4.0%
2003	260,759	-2.4%	719,555	1.1%	n/a	

b. All domestic undergraduate students

		Change		Change		Change
		from		from		from
	Commencing	previous		previous	Award Course	previous
Year	enrolments	year %	All enrolments	year %	Completions	year %
1994	146,968	-	430,761	-	93,613	-
1995	158,160	7.6%	437,565	1.6%	92,932	-0.7%
1996	167,059	5.6%	453,863	3.7%	90,891	-2.2%
1997	166,464	-0.4%	466,616	2.8%	94,427	3.9%
1998	166,063	-0.2%	473,770	1.5%	96,517	2.2%
1999	168,069	1.2%	478,067	0.9%	96,566	0.1%
2000	168,563	0.3%	477,002	-0.2%	95,542	-1.1%
2001	172,215	2.2%	485,491	1.8%	102,518	7.3%
(revised scope)						
2001	177,694	-	520,221	-	102,518	7.3%
2002	175,666	-1.1%	531,527	2.2%	106,152	3.5%
2003	166,499	-5.2%	529,403	-0.4%	n/a	

c. All domestic undergraduate non-full fee-paying students (a)

	_	Change from		Change from		Change from
	Commencing	previous		previous	Award Course	previous
Veen	0	•				
Year	enrolments	year %	All enrolments	year %	Completions	year %
1994	146,807	-	431,028	-	93,613	-
1995	5 150,376	2.4%	417,519	-3.1%	92,932	-0.7%
1996	6 166,894	11.0%	454,212	8.8%	90,891	-2.2%
1997	166,293	-0.4%	467,011	2.8%	94,427	3.9%
1998	165,124	-0.7%	473,414	1.4%	96,411	2.1%
1999	166,776	1.0%	476,995	0.8%	96,315	-0.1%
2000	166,812	0.0%	474,905	-0.4%	95,247	-1.1%
2001	169,573	1.7%	481,525	1.4%	101,879	7.0%
(revised scope)						
2001	169,883	-	515,991	-	101,879	7.0%
2002	2 169,374	-0.3%	524,387	1.6%	104,610	2.7%
2003	160,084	-5.5%	521,104	-0.6%	n/a	

Source: Higher Education Statistics Collection

(a) Students have been counted once in this table if they were a domestic non-fee-paying undergraduate student at any point during the year. This excludes only those students where every unit undertaken was coded as "fee-paying".